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Amendment of Solicitation

Date of  
Issuance: 

08/16/2016 Solicitation No. 1900000002 

Requisition No. 1900000285 Amendment No. 2 

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:  No  Yes, to: 3:00 PM CST/CDT 

Pursuant to OAC 580:16-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the Solicitation identified 
above.  Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent.  
Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour and 
date specified in the solicitation as follows: 

(1)  Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or, 
(2)  If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to 

the solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation 
number and bid opening date printed clearly on the front of the envelope. 

ISSUED BY and RETURN TO: 
U.S. Postal Delivery or Personal or Common 
Carrier Delivery: 
Office of Management and Enterprise Services 
ATTN: Cini Zacharia 
5005 N. Lincoln Blvd. Suite 200 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 

Cini Zacharia 
Contracting Officer 

Cini.zacharia@omes.ok.gov 
E-Mail  Address 

Description of Amendment: 

a. This is to incorporate the following:

Question #1 
Our company will propose a SaaS/Cloud based solution for RFP 190000002. Is OMES accepting SaaS solutions for the 
electronic inspection system? 

Answer: that the inspection reports be on our systems and retrievable by everyone that logs into our computer systems 
and inspectors can log into our computer system and view this information from out in the field.  If the cloud based 
solution vendor are proposing allows for this then yes. 

Question #2 
We would also like to know if a hosted solution would be accepted? 

Answer: yes 




